IHSAA OFFICIAL INDIVIDUAL REGIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT
(E-Mail completed copy as an attachment to results@ihsaa.org! DO NOT FAX!)

Center School: Richmond

Date: 2/2/2013 Tournament Director: Chad Bolser

Individual Results

106 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. Gage Pace 10 33-10 Franklin County
2. Jesse Newton 10 30-7 Lincoln
3. CJ Corbett 10 29-6 Shenandoah
4.  Adam Bundy 09 28-11 Knightstown
5. John Moody 09 32-6 Batesville
6. Luke Markley 09 26-20 Centerville
113 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. Alston Jenkinson 10 39-4 Centerville
2. Nathan Boggs 09 33-9 South Dearborn
3. Trenton Whitaker 09 26-8 New Castle
4. Aaron Isaacs 11 25-9 Lincoln
5. Wes Brasier 12 36-9 East Central
6. Bailey Ford 10 24-12 Rushville
120 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1.  Adam Oyler 10 38-6 Lawrenceburg
2. Trevor Lonneman 10 31-9 Milan
3. Brian Struewing 12 35-9 East Central
4. Tim Anderson 11 31-5 New Castle
5. Dakota Tipton 11 35-7 Centerville
6. Cole Bowers 10 23-17 Union County
126 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. Tom Gettinger 12 41-1 Connersville
2. Brad Broyles 11 28-5 New Castle
3. Phillip Orschell 11 27-12 Franklin County
4.  Sergio Luca 12 18-13 East Central
5. Isaiah Michaels 09 30-9 Centerville
6. Drew Jessup 11 24-16 Knightstown



132 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Austin Fuller

Jake Salatin

Will O’Farrow

Dustin Messer

Tyler Money

Dylan Kelly

138 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Christian Cox

Anthony Gartenman
Robby Marschand
Nathan Kell

Collin Solomon

Blake Wood

145 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Cody Handley

Matt Yatsko

Max Dole

Chandler Hale
Brandon Manning
Cody Haakinson

152 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Cody Steele

Luke Decker

Lucas Gramman

Neal Nobbe

Amelio Aquino-Morales
Gustav Rihm

160 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Jimmy Shaw

Kyle Webster

Caleb Day

Jacob Bischoff

Wyatt Krom

Caleb Hoots

Grade
12
11
11
12
12
10

Grade
11
12
12
11
12
11

Grade
12
12
11
11
10
12

Grade
11
11
12
10
11
11

Grade
12
12
11
12
12
09

W-L Rec.
27-4
34-10
31-11
24-7
14-7
15-7

W-L Rec.
37-4
21-12
33-8
31-10
37-7
27-10

W-L Rec.
37-2
28-5
31-7
25-6
34-11
25-15

W-L Rec.
35-8
33-2
36-10
26-13
28-15
28-14

W-L Rec.
40-4
31-3
34-10
25-11
27-15
17-11

School

Union County
East Central
Connersville
Knightstown
Milan
Shenandoah

School
Hagerstown
Batesville
Connersville
Eastern Hancock
Lawrenceburg
Rushville

School
Northeastern
Milan

East Central
Shenandoah
South Dearborn
Batesville

School
Connersville
New Castle
East Central
Batesville
Union County
Lincoln

School

South Dearborn
Shenandoah
Connersville
East Central
Union County
New Castle



170 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

1

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Colton Gonzales

KC Hedger

Garrett Hittle

Spencer Sargent
Brennain Harper

Hank Gross

82 lbs.

First Name, Last Name
Layne Harnishfeger
McCaully Vessels
Daniel Howard

Jake Cavins

Bryce Robinson

Chris Flynn

195 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Jason Hawkins

Dean Thomas

Drew Huffman

Jarrett Hooten
Enrique Calderon

Josh Ramage

220 lbs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Ricky Brown

Alex Lindermann
Robby Hadley

Dustin Conety

Grant Kennedy

Gabe Cox

285 Ibs.

o O, WN B

First Name, Last Name
Joe Garland

Nate Trawick

Drew Deilkes

Cody Phillips

Tim Selm

Austin Shank

Summary of Team Standings

School

Grade
10
12
11
11
11
12

Grade
11
12
12
09
11
10

Grade
12
12
12
11
11
11

Grade
12
12
12
12
12
12

Grade
12
10
12
12
11
11

Score

W-L Rec.

37-6
41-2
31-4
31-11
21-16
17-16

W-L Rec.

28-7
33-9
31-7
28-11
25-6
18-11

W-L Rec.

37-2
36-3
28-12
32-6
28-15
24-16

W-L Rec.

42-1
33-4
27-9
26-17
24-10
18-16

W-L Rec.

34-1
34-5
20-6
31-14
25-18
29-10

School
Connersville
Lawrenceburg
Rushville

New Castle
Knightstown
Richmond

School

Franklin County
Connersville
Batesville

Milan
Centerville
New Castle

School

Milan
Knightstown
Connersville
Batesville
Centerville
Eastern Hancock

School

East Central
Milan

Rushville

South Dearborn
Knightstown
Hagerstown

School

Rushville
Richmond
Union County
Connersville
Franklin County
Lincoln



1. Connersville

2. East Central

3. Milan

4. New Castle

5. Franklin County
6. Batesville

7. Rushville

8. Knightstown

9. South Dearborn
10. Centerville

11.  Union County
12. Shenandoah
13. Lawrenceburg
14. Lincoln

15. Hagerstown

16. Northeastern
17. Richmond

18. Eastern Hancock
Officials

1. James Troyer

2 Jeff Sedam

3. Kevin Troy

4 Jacob Abshire

144.50
107
100
79

71

66

64

63

62
59.50
56

46
45.50
41

27

25

24

14
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